

SEC/16/2022-23

May 02, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Stock Code : 532638	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Stock Symbol : SHOPERSTOP
--	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI LODR")

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisements publishing the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 (approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, April 28, 2022) in Free Press Journal and Navashakti on April 30, 2022.

We request you to take the same on records.

Yours truly,

For Shoppers Stop Limited




Vijay Kumar Gupta
Vice President – Legal, CS & Compliance Officer
ACS No: 14545

Encl: A/a

Bank of Maharashtra A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING
FOR BRANCH: 45/47, Mumbai Samadhar Marg, Mantralaya, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400023.
HEAD OFFICE: 'Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-411005.
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immoveable property) [Rule - 8 (1)]

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA
office of Assistance Commissioner, F/South ward, Dr. B. A. Road, Parel, Mumbai - 400 012.
PCO/FS/100/SR, Dt. 28/04/2022
NOTICE
Applications are invited from registered Sahakari/Berojgar Seva Sahakari Sansthas, for providing 16 Volunteers to render Insecticidal treatment during monsoon for 6 months to control of Malaria & Dengue, in F/South ward.

THE MUMBAI DISTRICT CO-OP. HOUSING FEDERATION LTD.
Office of the SPECIAL RECOVERY & SALES OFFICER
Vikas Premises 103, 1st Floor, 11, G.N. Vaidy Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel No. 022-22840134
DEMAND NOTICE
Whereas the Special Recovery & Sales Officer attached to Mumbai District Co-op. Housing Federation Ltd., Mumbai. In exercise of power under section 156 of Maharashtra Co-op. Societies Act, 1960 & Rule 107 of the Maharashtra Co-op. Societies Rule 1961 issued Demand Notice No. 103/2020 dated - 15/10/2020 Calling upon the defaulter Shri Navneetkumar Surekha office No. 151/C, Mittal Tower Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Basement, Mittal Tower, 210, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021 to pay the amount mentioned in the Demand Notice for Rs. 9,44,681-00(Nine Lacs Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One Only) with 21% interest there on within 15 days from the date of receipt of the said notice to Shri Navneetkumar Surekha, To pay to Mittal Tower Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Recovery Certificate No. 3468 dated 08/09/2020 issued by Deputy Registrar Co-op. Societies "A" Ward, under the provision of section 101 of the MCS Act 1960.

ANAND RATHI Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd Express Zone, A Wing, 10th Floor, Western Express Highway, Diagonally Opposite Oberoi Mall, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063.
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower/Guarantors that the below described Schedule Immoveable Property Inter alia secured to Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited ("ARGFL") (Secured Creditor), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ARGFL, will be sold by an Online e-Auction through website https://anand.rathi.auction.com on the date specifically mentioned in Schedule, on an "As is where is" & "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis towards recovery of total sum specifically mentioned in Schedule and the contractual interest thereon and other cost and charges till the date of realisation from Borrower/Guarantors as mentioned below:

BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO.1 (Government of India, Department of Financial Services.)
2nd Floor, Telephone Bhavan, Shahid Bhagat Singh Rd., Apollo Bandar, Colaba, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400005
RECOVERY PROCEEDINGS NO. 05 OF 2015 IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 99 OF 2011
Exh No: 39 Next Date: 04.05.2022
Canara BankCertificate Holders Versus M/s. J.V.I.S. EngineeringCertificate Debtors
NOTICE FOR SETTling THE SALE PROCEEDING
1. M/s. J.V.I.S. Engineering, Prop: Mr. J. Venkadesh, Unit No. 15, Amar Industrial Estate, Opp. Anand Chemicals, MIDC, Nandivli - Bhopar Road, Dombivli (East), Dist.Thane. Also at, B-34, Shrirang Villa, Siharum Complex, Dombivli (West), Dist.Thane - 421022.
2. Mr. J. Venkadesh, Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, Visvesvar Prasad Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Near Girijamata Temple, Dombivli (West), Dist.Thane - 421022.
WHEREAS the Honble Learned Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate in Original Application No. 99 of 2011, to pay the Applicant Bank a sum of Rs. 24,55,971.69Pns in Words ("Twenty Four Lacs Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One and Paise Sixty Nine Only) with interest and cost. WHEREAS you have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under mentioned Property and ordered its sale.

SHOPPERS STOP
START SOMETHING NEW
Registered Office: Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064. Tel: (+91 22) 42497000
Website: www.shoppersstop.com. E-mail: investor@shoppersstop.com. CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798
Rising footfall lifts Sales* by 45% YoY to Rs. 3,111 Crores in FY22
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
(Rupees in Crores)

Table with 11 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31 Mar 2022, 31 Dec 2021), For the Financial Year Ended (31 Mar 2022, 31 Mar 2021), and Consolidated (31 Mar 2022, 31 Mar 2021). Rows include Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Share Capital, and Earnings per share.

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) This above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 28 April 2022.
3) The standalone and consolidated figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31 March, 2022 and 31 March, 2021 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto 31 December, 2021 and 31 December, 2020 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review by the auditor.

Reliance Industries Limited
Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3555 5000, Email: investor.relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786
NOTICE
The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these securities any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim in regard of the securities, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrars and Transfer Agents viz. "KFin Technologies Limited", Selenium Tower B, Plot. No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within Seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue letter(s) of confirmation in lieu of duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid securities.

INCOME STATEMENT
Particulars Non - GAAP Financials GAAP Financials
Q4FY22 Q4FY21 Gr % Q4FY22 Q4FY21 Gr %
Gross Revenue 890.21 825.26 7.9% 798.41 752.62 6.1%
Net Revenue 781.93 730.27 7.1% 709.88 671.15 5.8%
Other Income 12.83 7.87 63.0% 19.81 20.67 -4.2%

INCOME STATEMENT (continued)
Particulars Non - GAAP Financials GAAP Financials
YTD FY22 YTD FY21 Gr % YTD FY22 YTD FY21 Gr %
Gross Revenue 3,110.91 2,141.92 45.2% 2,803.32 1,833.29 45.0%
Net Revenue 2,743.50 1,895.38 44.7% 2,493.81 1,725.09 44.6%

Q4FY22 FINANCIAL RESULTS
EXPLANATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES
To supplement our financial results presented on a GAAP basis, we presented a table without reference to IND AS 109 (Interest Income on present value of Security Deposits), IND AS 115 Revenue Recognition (effective from April 1 2018) and IND AS 116, Accounting of Lease Rentals (effective from April 1 2019). We believe this "Non-GAAP" Financials will reflect the comparable complete and full picture of our Financials.
Our Non-GAAP in addition to Revenue on outright basis, considers Revenue of certain segment such as sales made on purchases from outright vendors on sale or return basis, consignment and concessionaire basis (though in GAAP we consider the net margin) and Lease Rent expenses as it was originally stated until March 31 2019.
Our Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for comparable GAAP measures and should be read only in conjunction with our consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with GAAP.
Our management regularly uses our supplemental Non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage, evaluate our business, make operating decisions and uses in planning for and forecasting future periods. Compensation of our executives is based in part on the performance of our business based on these Non-GAAP measures.
IND AS 115 - Revenue Recognition
Under IND AS 115, the following sales are excluded and the net margin is considered as Revenue from Operations:
• Sales made under the arrangement with our vendor on Sale or Return basis
• Sales made under the arrangement of Consignment and Concessionaries
As in the past, in our Non-GAAP Statement we have considered the aggregate sales made through these operations Rs.94.10 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.305.26 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.104.52 Crores for Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.287.87 Crores for FY20-21) and Cost of Goods Sold as COGS.
In addition to this, Loyalty points expense on our Membership Card are netted out against sales in GAAP financials but grossed up in sales and shown separately as expense in Non-GAAP Rs.6.48 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.28.52 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.6.56 Crores for Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.16.92 Crores for FY20-21). Thus there is no impact in EBITDA under both the measures.
IND AS 116 - Lease Rentals
The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has mandated a new Accounting Standard AS 116 for accounting the Lease Contracts. The new standard will require Lessees to recognize leases on their balance sheets, instead of "off Balance Sheet". In summary all leases to be recognized in the balance sheet as an Asset and Liability and as follows:

• The right to use assets and lease liability is measured at present value of minimum lease payments to be made over the lease term.
• Right to use asset is depreciated over a lease term on a straight-line basis. Interest is added on lease liabilities and actual payments are reduced from the liabilities balance.
• Operating lease expenses will be replaced by Depreciation and interest expenses.
This is not comparable to the actual lease rentals paid during the Quarter and we have excluded the effect of AS 116 from our Non-GAAP operating expenses. We believe that payment of Lease Rentals Accounted as under AS 17 is more appropriate to evaluate our business performance.
Consequently, our EBITDA in GAAP is higher by Rs.102.86 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.381.54 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.97.96 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.391.23 Crores in FY20-21) on account of interest and depreciation. Depreciation is higher by Rs.55.95 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.203.15 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.52.02 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.204.31 Crores in FY20-21).
Interest is higher by Rs.46.92 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.178.39 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.45.94 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.186.92 Crores in FY20-21)
Additionally, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020 and June 18, 2021, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116 - Leases, by inserting a practical expedient w.r.t "Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions" effective from the period beginning on or after April 01, 2020. Pursuant to the above amendment, the Company has applied the practical expedient by accounting the unconditional rent concessions of Rs.8.42 Crores in Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.107.63 Crores in FY21-22 as "Other Income" in the GAAP Statement of Profit and Loss (Rs.9.62 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.174.09 Crores in FY20-21)
The Company has identified a few underperforming stores for closure Accordingly, the excess of right to use liability over right to use assets has been accounted in Profit and Loss account amounting to Rs.0.64 Crores in Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.34.00 Crores in FY21-22 (Rs.3.15 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.28.00 Crores in FY20-21) as other income in GAAP financials.
IND AS 109
Interest Income accounted on Present value of deposits for Q4 FY21-22 Rs.2.48 Crores and Rs.10.80 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.4.96 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.11.04 Crores in FY20-21) and rent amortized (now depreciation) on prepaid rentals for Q4FY21-22 Rs.2.96 Crores and FY21-22 Rs.11.47 Crores (Rs.3.15 Crores in Q4FY20-21 and Rs.12.52 Crores in FY20-21) has been negated in Non-GAAP financials, as they are non-cash items.
Other than these changes, the GAAP and Non-GAAP are comparable.
We have also attached reconciliation statement for the investors to understand the difference between these two statements.

* Non-GAAP
Place : Mumbai Date : 28 April 2022
For Shoppers Stop Limited
Venugopal Nair
Customer Care Associate & Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
WE THANK ALL OUR CUSTOMERS, ASSOCIATES & PARTNERS FOR THEIR CONSTANT SUPPORT
Aidfactors 34

SBI State Bank of India

स्टेटर असेट्स विक्रीसाठी व, मुंबई (०५.१६८): १वा मजला, "वि इंडियनल" १६, मधरी कॅम्प रोड, चॅम्पेट, मुंबई-४०००२०.
 वृ. क्र.: ०२२-२२०५३६६३/२२०५३६६४/२०२१३६६, ईमेल-sbi.05168@sbi.co.in

स्थायर मिल्कतीच्या विक्रीकरिता ई-लिवाव विक्री सूचना

सिक्कुरिटीयोजना अंतर्गत रिक्तस्थानात ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अंतर्गत एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अंतर्गत २००२ सहवाचता सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एफोर्समेंट) कलम २००२ च्या नियम ८(६) च्या तरतुदीन्वये स्थायर मत्स्या विक्रीकरिता ई-लिवाव विक्री सूचना.

सर्वसामान्य जनता आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांना सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, खालील वर्णिलेल्या स्थायर मिल्कतीचा या तराण धनकांकेत गहाण/प्रभावीत आहेत निवा प्रत्यक्ष कर्जदा रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडिया, तराण धनकांच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांना भेटता आहे त्या खालील विनिर्देशानुसार संबंधित कर्जदार आणि हमीदारांकडून रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडिया, (तराण धनकांकेत) ला थकीत संबंधित रकमेच्या वसुलीसाठी ३१.०५.२०२२ र. ११.०० ते रु. ३.०० दरम्यान "जे आहे जे आहे" "जे आहे जसे आहे" आणि "जे काही आहे ते आहे" ह्याने विक्रयता येणार आहेत.

क्र.	कर्जदार/संचालक/हमीदाराचे नाव	एकूण मूल्य/धनकांची	स्थायर मिल्कतीचे वर्णन	राखीव क्रिमत (रु. त)	इतरांना अनामत रकम (इएमपी) (रु. त)	मिल्कतीच्या निरीक्षणची तारीख आणि वेळ
१.	श्री. विजय नारायण आंत्रि श्री. प्रतिल विजय आंत्रि इमतीदार, प्रकृत मत्स्या राटोड	रु. २५,५८,१११/- १५,११,२०१११ रोजीसामाणी सह तात्काळपैसा त्यावरील पुढील व्याज, परिचय आणि खर्च.	श्री. विजय नारायण आंत्रि आणि श्री. प्रतिल विजय आंत्रि यांच्या मालकीचे फ्लॅट क्र. ३०५, ३०६, ३०७, वी-बिंग, बांकावणी ब्लिवन, फ्लॅट क्र. १०६, सेक्टर ३००, टाटा हॉस्पिटल जवळ, टाटापूर, नवी मुंबई ४११०२१०, मांजमापिल चर्टई क्षेत्र ४११ चौ. फु. च्या समाविष्टित मिल्कतीचे ते सर्व भाग आणि विभा.	रु. ३१,३२,०००/- (रुपये एकतीस लाख चातिस हजार मात्र)	रु. ३१,३२,०००/- (रुपये तीन लाख तेरा हजार दोनसो मात्र)	२३.०२.२०२२ रु. १२.०० पासून ते रु. ०२.००

ई-लिवाव तारीख ३१.०५.२०२२ रोजी स. ११.०० वा. पासून

कोटीदारांना अनिर्वादी वेली मध्ये सहभागी होण्याकरिता आमच्या ई-लिवाव सेवा पुढाविराट एम्प्लोयीसी लि. ची वेबसाईट <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/aucaionhome/ibapl/index.jsp> याने भर देण्याचा सडा देण्यात येतो. ट्रेडिनकात असेट्सात कर्जा कृपया एम्प्लोयीसी हेमपेजवर क्र. ०३३-२२१०१००४ आणि सेवा पुढाविराट हेमपेजवर क्र. ०३३-२२१०१००४ आणि ईमेल ibapl@ibapl.com आणि ईमेल ibapl@ibapl.com यावर संपर्क साधावा.

मिल्कतीचे दणवित आणि मिल्कतीचे उपायवित आणि लिवावच्या अटी आणि शर्तीकरिता कृपया <https://sbi.co.in>, <https://ibapl.in> याने भर घ्या आणि सरदर पोर्टल बदलत स्पष्टीकरिता कृपया हेमपेजवर क्रमांक १८०१०२५०२५ आणि ०११-४११०६१३१ सी संपर्क करावा.

नोंदणीत: सह एम्प्लोयीस ऑफिशियल श्री. विनोद आर. सावकरकर, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, मोबाईल क्र. ९८१२५४६६६६, श्री. मोहिनिकान्ठार, सिटी केस ऑफिसर, मोबाईल क्र. ९६१२५४६६६६
 दिनांक: ३०.०४.२०२२
 ठिकाण: मुंबई

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडिया

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण-१, मुंबई
 (भास संस्था, वित्त मंत्रालय)
 २रा मजला, टेलिकॉम भवन, कुलाबा मार्ग, कुलाबा, मुंबई-४०००५५.
 (५वा मजला, लिफ्टच्या हाकस, बॅंगलॉ इस्टेट, मुंबई-४००००१)
 ओ. ए. क्र. ३७५ सन २०१९

पंजाब नॅशनल बँक

पति. क्र. १५
अर्जदार

विकृत

...उत्तरीवादी

मे. श्लोमण अंगी प्रा. लि. आणि अन्य

प्रतिवादी क्र. १- मे. श्लोमण अंगी प्रा. लि., श्लोमण हाऊस, हाऊस क्र. ४, कांठिवली गोकुलनाथ वीरपणस लि., भाटिया शाळेमध्ये, गट लेन, कांठिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००६७. येथे सुट्टा दुकान क्र. ३३६, ११वा मजला, सुलीला मेगा मॉल, कांठिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६७.

प्रतिवादी क्र. २- श्री. निखिल अशोक कुमार बाकलीवाल, श्री. अशोक कुमार बाकलीवाल यांचा मुलगा, ११वा मजला, सुलीला मेगा मॉल, कांठिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६७, येथे सुट्टा फ्लॅट क्र. २००१ आणि २१०१, ए. विंग, मंगूर टॉवर, एकादर रोड आणि चंदायकर रोडचे बंधन, इंडिया बँक समोर, बोव्हली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००९२.

प्रतिवादी क्र. ६- श्री. राहुल अशोक कुमार बाकलीवाल, श्री. अशोक कुमार बाकलीवाल यांचा मुलगा, ३३६, ११वा मजला, सुलीला मेगा मॉल, कांठिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६७, येथे सुट्टा फ्लॅट क्र. २००१ आणि २१०१, ए. विंग, मंगूर टॉवर, एकादर रोड आणि चंदायकर रोडचे बंधन, इंडिया बँक समोर, बोव्हली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००९२.

समान

- ज्याअधी वरील नावाचे अर्जदारांनी सरदर न्यायाधिकरणात वरील अर्जातिल अर्ज दाखल केला आहे.
- ज्याअधी साधारण स्वकृत समज/सुक्नेची बजावणी परिणामकारक झालेली नाही आणि ज्याअधी या न्यायाधिकरणामुळे परती बजावणीकरिता अर्ज संमत करण्यात आला आहे.
- तुम्हाला सरदर न्यायाधिकरणामास व्यक्तितः वा वकिलाद्वारे लेखी विवरणपत्र/महणजे दाखल करण्यासाठी आणि विनंतीपत्राचे अंतर्गत का मंत्र करू नये याची कायदा दर्शविण्यासाठी ६ जुन, २०२२ रोजी रु. १२.०० या उपाधित रकमेच्या निदेश दिले आहेत.
- सुक्ने घ्यावी की, कर्जदार उल्लंघन, मुक्क्या अमुपधितवात अर्जाची सुवातीची होईल आणि निर्धायीत असेल. माझ्या हला आणि सरदर न्यायाधिकरणच्या शिक्क्याने २९ एप्रिल, २०२२ रोजी दिले.

सही/-
 प्रबंधक, कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण-१, मुंबई

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बँक
State Bank of India

रिटेल असेट मंडळाईव प्रोसेसिंग सेंटर (आरएसपीसी) - मुंबई शाखा,
 कोटवेल रोड, ११वा मजला, डॉ. अंबेडकर रोड, विधानभवन (१), मुंबई-४०००३३.

(नियम ८(१) कडच्या सूचना (स्थायर मिल्कतीकरिता))

ज्याअधी, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरण हे रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडिया ये प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने सिक्कुरिटीयोजना अंतर्गत रिक्तस्थानात ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अंतर्गत एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अंतर्गत, २००२ आणि कलम १३(१२) सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एफोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ सहवाचता नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकार्यांचा वार करून दिनांक २२.१०.२०२१ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार आणि. प्रभाजुन कुमार (कर्ज) ३०१३९०५६०००) यांस सूचनेतील एकूण नमूद रकम रु. ३७,४९,९७१/- (रुपये सदोतीस लाख एकोणपाचस हजार नऊसो एकादश मात्र) ची पल्लेके सरद सूचना प्रामाख्या ताखेपासून ६० दिवसांत करण्यास सांगितले होते.

रकमेची पल्लेकेड करण्यास कर्जदार असमर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार/हमीदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जननेस याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरांनी त्याला प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकार्यांचा वार करून निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरांनी खालील वर्णन करण्यात आलेल्या मिल्कतीचा सांकेतिक कर्जदा रेटे अंतर्गत कलम १३(४) अंतर्गत सहवाचता सरद सिक्कुरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एफोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये २८ एप्रिल, २०२२ रोजी घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार/हमीदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जननेस याद्वारे इशास देण्यात येतो की, सरद मिल्कतीची कोणत्याही व्यावहार करू नये आणि सरद मिल्कतीची कर्जदार आलेल्या कोणत्याही व्यावहार हा रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडियास रकम रु. ३७,४९,९७१/- आणि त्यावरील व्याज आणि इतर प्रभाव या रकमेसाठी भराउपाधीत राहिले.

तराण धनकांच्या भाष्यकारितात उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संदर्भामध्ये अंतर्घट्या कलम १३(८) च्या तरतुदीकडे कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधून घेतले जात आहे.

स्थायर मिल्कतीचे वर्णन

सर्व्हे क्र. ५९/१/ए, ५९/१/बी, ५९/१/सी/१, ५९/१/डी, ५९/१/ई/१, ६१/१/१ आणि ६८ धारक जमिनीवरील गाव पाखळ, तालुका पातणर, जिल्हा पालकर येथे स्थित महादिक बुनियसल नावाच्या कामेकर मधील एल्फेलेडस २ नावाच्या बिल्डिंगमधील तिसऱ्या मजल्यावरील विंग ए मधील फ्लॅट क्र. ३०३, मांजमापिल ५३/१ चौ.फुट चर्टई क्षेत्र म्हणजेच ५९.८१ चौ.मीटर चर्टई क्षेत्र (समाविष्टित बालकांनी)

दिनांक: २८/०४/२०२२
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी रेटे बँक ऑफ इंडिया ठिकाण: पालघर

सूक्ष्म एवं लघु उद्यम सुविधा परिषद, मुख्यालय-द्वितीय, जयपुर
 कार्यालय आयुक्त खोला भवन, तिलक मार्ग, जयपुर-302 005
 Email - indrajfo.hq2@rajasthan.gov.in दिनांक : 20.04.2022

क्रमांक : एफ. 9(54)आयु.उ./MSEFC/2019

M/s. Raltech Consultants Private Limited, M. No. 1440, Medankarwadi Chakan, Tal. Khed, Pune-411026, Maharashtra

अवसरानुसार
 केस नंबर - RJ17/MR/S/01015

M/s. Gravita India Limited Aluminium, 402, Gravita Tower, A 27-B, Shanti Path, Tikak Nagar, Jaipur-302004 द्वारा आपकी आपुलित किये गये Aluminium Alloy ADC की विलम्बित भुगतान राशि रुपये 34,73,907/- तथा देय ब्याज राशि 13,58,733/- का भुगतान आप द्वारा आपुलितका इकाई को नहीं किये जाने के कारण आपुलितका द्वारा एम्प्लोयीसी एक्ट, 2008 की धारा 18 के अन्तर्गत सुविधा परिषद को रेफरन्स प्रस्तुत करने पर बैठक दिनांक 09.08.2019, 15.02.2022 व 14.03.2022 में आपुलितका व आपकी मीटिंग नोटिस दिनांक 31.07.2019, 01.02.2022 व 02.03.2022 रजिस्टर्ड डाक से प्रेषित किया जाकर, बाद के सम्बन्ध में सुविधा परिषद के सम्मल उपस्थित होने हेतु लिखा गया। सुविधा परिषद के सम्मल आपकी ओर से कोई उपस्थित नहीं हुआ एवं आपकी प्रेषित उक्त मीटिंग नोटिस भी डाक विभाग से अनडिलिवर्ड होकर विनाग को प्राप्त हुए है। आपके ब्या-द्वारा अनुपस्थित होने एवं परिषद के निर्देशों की पालना नहीं करने को परिषद द्वारा गम्भीरता से लेते हुए प्रकरण में कानिस्ट्रिशन की प्रक्रिया को समाप्त कर एम्प्लोयीसी एक्ट, 2008 की धारा 18 (b) के अन्तर्गत आर्बिट्रेशन की प्रक्रिया शुरू करते हुए निर्दिष्ट किया गया कि क्रेता को क्षेत्र में चाङ्गीय स्तर के समाचार पत्र के माध्यम से आपुलितका सत्य के ब्याज पर क्रेता के लिए पुनर्वाही के अंतिम अवसर की लोक सूचना प्रकाशित कराये।

अतः जरिये अंतिम नोटिस आपकी सुविधा किया जाता है कि आपुलितका इकाई को विलम्बित बचवा भुगतान न किये जाने के संकेत में अपना प्रस्तुत अविलम्ब प्रस्तुत करें. अन्यथा राजस्थान सूक्ष्म एवं लघु उद्यम सुविधा परिषद नियम-2018 के प्रावधान के अनुसार विलम्बित भुगतान पर चक्रवृत्त ब्याज लगा कर चलबह तथ्यों के अनुसार अर्वाह पारित कर दिया जायेगा।

(आर.के. आनोरीया)
 अतिरिक्त निदेशक, उद्योग(सूक्ष्म) एवं अक्षय सुविधा परिषद मुख्यालय (द्वितीय), जयपुर

SHOPPERS STOP

START SOMETHING NEW

Registered Office: Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064. Tel: (+91 22) 42497000
 Website: www.shoppersstop.com. E-mail: investor@shoppersstop.com. CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798

Rising footfall lifts Sales* by 45% YoY to Rs. 3,111 Crores in FY22

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		For the Financial Year Ended			Quarter Ended		For the Financial Year Ended		
	31 Mar 2022 (Refer 3 below)	31 Dec 2021	31 Mar 2021 (Refer 3 below)	31 Mar 2022	31 Mar 2021	31 Mar 2022 (Refer 3 below)	31 Dec 2021	31 Mar 2021 (Refer 3 below)	31 Mar 2022	31 Mar 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	729.69	965.82	691.82	2,659.86	1,943.86	734.73	972.65	704.70	2,686.51	1,973.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	(49.00)	66.57	(24.83)	(123.79)	(332.53)	(47.90)	67.51	(24.24)	(124.46)	(346.87)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional Items	(49.00)	66.57	(37.23)	(138.79)	(354.93)	(47.90)	94.44	(24.24)	(97.53)	(346.87)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	(16.10)	50.18	(37.09)	(86.68)	(275.22)	(15.85)	77.32	(24.10)	(47.00)	(267.16)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(16.64)	50.09	(36.75)	(87.50)	(252.38)	(16.41)	77.22	(23.72)	(47.91)	(244.30)
Equity Share Capital	54.76	54.74	54.69	54.76	54.69	54.76	54.74	54.69	54.76	54.60
Other equity				43.52	126.98				21.17	65.04
Earnings per share (In Rs.) (not annualised for quarter)										
Face value of Rs.5/- Per Share										
- Basic	(1.47)	4.58	(3.39)	(7.92)	(29.24)	(1.45)	7.06	(2.20)	(4.29)	(28.38)
- Diluted	(1.47)	4.58	(3.39)	(7.92)	(29.24)	(1.44)	7.05	(2.20)	(4.29)	(28.38)

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.corporate.shoppersstop.com

2) This above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 28 April 2022.

3) The standalone and consolidated figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31 March, 2022 and 31 March, 2021 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto 31 December, 2021 and 31 December, 2020 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review by the auditor.

INCOME STATEMENT (Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials			Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials		
	Q4FY22	Q4FY21	Gr %	Q4FY22	Q4FY21	Gr %	YTD FY22	YTD FY21	Gr %	YTD FY22	YTD FY21	Gr %
Gross Revenue	890.21	825.26	7.9%	798.41	752.62	6.1%	3,110.91	2,141.92	45.2%	2,803.32	1,933.29	45.0%
Net Revenue	781.93	730.27	7.1%	709.88	671.15	5.8%	2,743.50	1,895.38	44.7%	2,493.81	1,725.09	44.6%
Other Income	12.83	7.87	63.0%	19.81	20.67	-4.2%	37.76	20.02	88.6%	166.05	218.77	-24.1%
Total Revenue	794.76	738.14	7.7%	729.89	691.82	5.5%	2,781.26	1,915.40	45.2%	2,659.86	1,943.86	36.8%
Margin	277.76	275.33	0.9%	284.90	274.79	3.7%	983.81	661.77	48.7%	990.38	660.01	50.1%
Margin%	35.5%	37.7%	(220)Bps	40.1%	40.9%	(80)Bps	35.9%	34.9%	100Bps	39.7%	38.3%	140Bps
Operating Exp.	303.49	272.68	11.3%	208.18	179.23	16.2%	1,048.93	868.48	20.8%	722.86	606.65	19.2%
EBITDA	-12.90	10.52	-222.5%	96.53	116.23	-17.0%	-27.36	-186.70	85.3%	433.57	272.13	59.3%
EBITDA %	-1.6%	1.44%	(300)Bps	13.6%	17.3%	(370)Bps	-1.0%	-9.9%	890Bps	17.4%	15.8%	160Bps
Depreciation	34.35	35.38	-2.9%	92.72	90.55	2.4%	137.87	167.86	-17.9%	351.97	384.69	-8.5%
Finance Cost / Income	-0.16	2.41	-106.7%	52.81	50.51	4.6%	19.58	28.62	-31.6%	205.39	219.97	-6.6%
PBT	-47.09	-27.27	-72.7%	-49.00	-24.83	-97.4%	-184.81	-383.17	51.8%	-123.79	-332.53	62.8%
PBT%	-6.0%	-3.7%	(230)Bps	-6.90%	-3.70%	(320)Bps	-6.7%	-20.2%	1350Bps	-5.0%	-19.3%	1430Bps
Exceptional Item / OCI		12.40	-100.0%	0.72	11.95	-94.0%	15.00	1.21	1139.7%	16.09	-0.32	
PBT (Aft. Excp & OCI)	-47.09	-39.67	-18.7%	-49.72	-36.78	-35.2%	-199.81	-384.38	48.0%	-139.88	-332.21	57.9%
Tax	-33.08	-0.03		-33.08	-0.03		-52.39	-79.73	34.3%	-52.38	-79.83	34.4%
PAT	-14.01	-39.64	64.7%	-16.64	-36.75	54.7%	-147.42	-304.65	51.6%	-87.50	-252.38	65.3%
PAT%	-1.8%	-5.4%	360Bps	-2.3%	-5.5%	320Bps	-5.4%	-16.1%	1070Bps	-3.5%	-14.6%	1110Bps

Q4FY22 FINANCIAL RESULTS

EXPLANATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

To supplement our financial results presented on a GAAP basis, we presented a table without reference to IND AS 109 (Interest Income on present value of Security Deposits), IND AS 115 Revenue Recognition (effective from April 1 2018) and IND AS 116, Accounting of Lease Rentals (effective from April 1 2019). We believe this "Non-GAAP" financials will reflect the comparable complete and full picture of our Financials.

Our Non-GAAP in addition to Revenue on outright basis, considers Revenue of certain segment such as sales made on purchases from outright vendors on sale or return basis, consignment and concessionaire basis (though in GAAP we consider the net margin) and Lease Rent expenses as it was originally stated until March 31 2019.

Our Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for comparable GAAP measures and should be read only in conjunction with our consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with GAAP.

Our management regularly uses our supplemental Non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage, evaluate our business, make operating decisions and uses in planning for and forecasting future periods. Compensation of our executives is based in part on the performance of our business based on these Non-GAAP measures.

IND AS 115 - Revenue Recognition

Under IND AS 115, the following sales are excluded and the net margin is considered as Revenue from Operations:

- Sales made under the arrangement with our vendor on Sale or Return basis
- Sales made under the arrangement of Consignment and Concessionaries

As in the past, in our Non-GAAP Statement we have considered the aggregate sales made through these operations Rs.94.10 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.305.26 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.104.52 Crores for Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.287.87 Crores for FY20-21) and Cost of Goods Sold as COGS.

In addition to this, Loyalty points expense on our Membership Card are netted out against sales in GAAP financials but grossed up in sales and shown separately as expense in Non-GAAP Rs.6.48 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.28.52 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.5.66 Crores Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.16.92 Crores for FY20-21). Thus there is no impact in EBITDA under both the measures.

IND AS 116 - Lease Rentals

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has mandated a new Accounting Standard AS 116 for accounting the Lease Contracts. The new standard will require Lessees to recognize leases on their balance sheets, instead of "off Balance Sheet". In summary all leases to be recognized in the balance sheet as an Asset and Liability and as follows:

- The right to use assets and lease liability is measured at present value of minimum lease payments to be made over the lease term.
- Right to use asset is depreciated over a lease term on a straight-line basis. Interest is added on lease liabilities and actual payments are reduced from the liabilities balance.
- Operating lease expenses will be replaced by Depreciation and interest expenses.

This is not comparable to the actual lease rentals paid during the Quarter and we have excluded the effect of AS 116 from our Non-GAAP operating expenses. We believe that payment of Lease Rentals Accounted as under AS 17 is more appropriate to evaluate our business performance.

Consequently, our EBITDA in GAAP is higher by Rs.102.86 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.381.54 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.97.96 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.391.23 Crores for FY20-21) on account of interest and depreciation. Depreciation is higher by Rs.55.95 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.203.15 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.52.02 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.204.31 Crores in FY20-21).

Interest is higher by Rs.46.92 Crores for Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.178.39 Crores for FY21-22 (Rs.45.94 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.186.92 Crores in FY20-21)

Additionally, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020 and June 18, 2021, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116 - Leases, by inserting a practical expedient w.r.t "Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions" effective from the period beginning on or after April 01, 2020. Pursuant to the above amendment, the Company has applied the practical expedient by accounting the unconditional rent concessions of Rs.8.42 Crores in Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.107.63 Crores in FY21-22 as "Other income" in the GAAP Statement of Profit and Loss (Rs.9.62 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.174.09 Crores in FY20-21)

The Company has identified a few underperforming stores for closure Accordingly, the excess of right to use liability over right to use assets has been accounted in Profit and Loss account amounting to Rs.0.64 Crores in Q4 FY21-22 and Rs.34.00 Crores in FY21-22 (Rs. 3.15 Crores in Q4 FY20-21 and Rs.28.00 Crores in FY20-21) as other income in GAAP financials.